WOODLAND POND 2ND ADDITION

CITY OF ANDOVER, COUNTY OF ANOKA

LOT SURVEYS COMPANY, INC. LAND SURVEYORS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Finest Homes Inc., a Minnesota corporation, owner and proprietor, and Charles F. Wallace and Lorraine J. Wallace, husband and wife, mortgagees, of the following described property situate in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

That part of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 29, Township 32, Range 24, Anoka County, Minnesota, described as follows: Commencing at a point on the east line of said Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter distant 346.50 feet (21 rods) south from the northeast corner of said Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter; thence South 89 degrees 57 minutes 39 seconds West a distance of 1236.87 feet to the east line of Round Lake Road, so called, as now constructed, said line if extended westerly would pass through a point on the centerline of Round Lake Road distant 346.50 feet (21 rods) south from the north line of said Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, as measured along said centerline: thence South 2 degrees 58 minutes 25 seconds West along said east line of Round Lake Road a

the east line of said Southwest (seconds West along said east line purpose of this description, the to have a bearing of North and So	North 89 degrees 57 minute Quarter of the Southeast Que e a distance of 363.0 feet west line of said Southwe outh.)	s 39 seconds East a distance of 1256.0 for uarter; thence North O degrees O2 minutes to the point of commencement. (For the st Quarter of the Southeast Quarter is as	2
Except Parcel 35 Revision of shee	ets 2 and 3 Anoka County H	ighway Right of Way Plat No. 14.	
for public use forever the Streets, A In witness whereof said Finest Homes this	venue, Boulevard and easem Inc., a Minnesota corporat , 199	D 2ND ADDITION and do hereby donate and dents for utility and drainage purposes assion, has caused these presents to be signed. In witness whereof said Charles For the day of the contraction of the cont	s shown on the plat. ned by its proper officer . Wallace and Lorraine J.
Signed: FINEST HOMES INC.			
Conher & Winden	_		
Andrew S. Himley, President			
	,		
Charles 7. Walla	se	Larraine J. Mallace	
Charles F. Wallace		Lorraine J. Wallace	
State of Minnesota		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ion of A.T. Co.
County of Ancka The	foregoing instrument was	acknowledged before me this // d	aid corporation.
199 <u>4</u> , by Andrew S. Himley as pre	isident of Finest Homes, Inc.	.,a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of s	,
	SHELLY A. OLINTON	Sainley a. Clinton	
	ANOKA COUNTY	Notary Public, Onsta	County, Minnesota
Service Control of the Control of th	MANAGE CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL S	My Commission Expires <u>/o-/a-</u>	. 96
State of Minnesota			_
County of anaka T	ne foregoing instrument wa	s acknowledged before me this 🖊 🤫 🥰 🔠 da	ay of actore
199 🚜 , by Charles F. Wallace and	Lorraine J. Wallace, husba	and and wife.	
government	······································	lei e a ceite.	
	SHIFTLEY A. CLINTON & NOTHITY PUBLIC - MEASONA &	Notary Public, and	County, Minnesota
	My Commission Bigation City, 12, 1966	My Commission Expires /0-/2-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	THE WORK OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	-	
I hereby certify that I have surveye	d and platted the land des	scribed on this plat as WOODLAND POND 2ND	ADDITION; that this plat
	aumunus that all distances	are correctly shown on said plat in fee	t and nundredths of a foo

is a correct representation of said survey; that all distances are correctly shown on said p that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown on said plat or will be placed as required by the local governmental unit as designated in M.S. 505.02, Subdivision 1, to be designated on said plat.

Minnesota License No. 6743

State of Minnesota

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 14th day of October, 199 4. by Raymond A. Prasch, Registered Land Surveyor.

> Therese Prasch NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY
>
> My commission expires, 11-19-96

My Commission Expires November 19, 1996

Statutes Section 505.03, Subd. 2.		ADOVER E
By J. E. Mc Kelvey	Mayor By Lutoria Vall	A Sperks
Checked and approved this 19^{TH} da	y of <u>October</u> , 199 <u>4</u> .	
	MERLYN D. ANDERSON Anoka County Surveyor	

This plat of WOODLAND POND 2ND ADDITION was approved and accepted by the City Council of Andover, Minnesota at a regular

1140156 OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record on the 19th Oct A.D., 1994 4__o'clock PM., and was duly recorded

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CURRENT AND DELINQUENT TAXES ON THE LANDS DESCRIBED WITHIN ARE PASS AND THE TRANSFER IS

ENTERED Oct. 19 1994

WOODLAND POND 2ND ADDITION

CITY OF ANDOVER, COUNTY OF ANOKA

LOT SURVEYS COMPANY, INC. LAND SURVEYORS

